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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: REQUEST FOR PARTICIPANTS - DAO 2021-13 ON BDFE ROLL-OUT
1 message

BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Thu, Jun 16, 2022 at 12:04 PM
To: pambcs cdd <pambcs.cddts@gmail.com>, CDDTS DENR-CAR <cddts.denrcar@gmail.com>,
denr1pambcs2022@gmail.com, r1@denr.gov.ph, PAMBCS CDD <pambcs.r4a@gmail.com>, CDD Dats
<cdd.denr4a@gmail.com>, PAWD DENR <denr3pawd@yahoo.com>, Conservation And Development Division
<cdd_denr4a@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Pambc Cdd
<pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, CDD DENR - 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, DENR CDD-2018
<denrcddr6.2018@gmail.com>, denr7cdd@gmail.com, CDDR8 DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, pawczms9@yahoo.com,
PAMBCS Region IX <pambcs9@gmail.com>, PAMBCS DENR10 <r10.pambs@gmail.com>, denr10@gmail.com, pawd
regionxi <pawd_regionxi@yahoo.com>, pambcs denr12 <pambcs12@gmail.com>, Yahoo! Mail
<pawczmscaraga@yahoo.com>
Cc: Gabriel Ferrer <gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph>, Babylyn Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol
<jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Elpidio Gelera <elpidio.gelera@bmb.gov.ph>, joeboygelera@gmail.com, Reneo Vicente
<reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>, pmrrazon@gmail.com, Rachelle Malijan <r.malijan09@gmail.com>, Frances Antonette Brillo
<frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Angeline Villalba <angeline.villalba@bmb.gov.ph>,
Jose Pagulayan <pagulayan_jose@yahoo.com>, BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cawed <cawed@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear Sirs/Mesdames,

Good day!

We hope this email finds you well. First, we would like to thank you all for signing up and providing the list of participants
to this activity. Please note that we have allotted additional slots for the CDD participants reflected in this link.
This is also to update everyone that our schedule for the target Orientation on BDFE has been re-scheduled on August 3
to 5, 2022. Hence, we are extending the deadline of submission of the names of the participants until June 24, 2022
(Friday). This list will be our reference in preparing the draft DENR-SO. 

Should you have any clarifications, please email us. Thank you very much!

Kind regards,
National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

On Tue, Jun 7, 2022 at 11:24 AM BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:
Dear Sirs/Mesdames,
 
This is in relation to the CY 2023 BDFE implementation of some terrestrial protected areas under the 
NIPAS. In preparation and in support of the said activity, the BMB is organizing a roll-out on DAO 2021 - 13 
or the Development & Recognition of BDFE guidelines tentatively scheduled on July 27 to 29, 2022. 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1CFakNvt0xHhP7KUNfnLM-ksCVO8vRx9J9sRyiX6vlnw/edit#gid=0
mailto:npd@bmb.gov.ph
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In line with this we would like to request participants from the regional and field offices specifically the CDD 
and the PAMO of the ff PAs indicated in this LINK (please click)
 
On the same link, kindly provide the names of participants provided for CDD, PASus and PAMO staff. The 
PASu may designate a BDFE facilitator for each PA. The DAO roll-out will be via Zoom platform.
 
The list of participants will be the basis in the preparation of the DENR-Special Order, hence, we would 
appreciate receiving the list of participants on or before Jun 17, 2022(Friday).
 
Should you have any clarifications please feel free to contact us.
 
Thank you very much.
 
 
Our kind regards,
National Parks Division 
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau 
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center 
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232 
 
Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s)
and may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not
the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert
the sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its
attachments is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1CFakNvt0xHhP7KUNfnLM-ksCVO8vRx9J9sRyiX6vlnw/edit#gid=0

